03/31/2014 502745469

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2792065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL HUDSON CRANE	03/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BULLDOG FOLDING TRAILERS PTY LTD.
Street Address:	140 CLONTARF ROAD
City:	HAMILTON HILL
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6163

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486487

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: GLD@SLEPATENTS.COM Correspondent Name: **GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIP.DP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS
SIGNATURE:	/GWENDOLYNLDANIELS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Exec-Assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** 502745469

REEL: 032558 FRAME: 0253

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, **Paul Hudson CRANE** of 140 Clontarf Road, Hamilton Hill, Western Australia 6163, Australia, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented a new and original FOLDABLE BOAT TRAILER for which an application for a United States Design Patent will be filed, and

WHEREAS **Bulldog Folding Trailers Pty Ltd**, a corporation existing under the laws of Australia, of 140 Clontarf Road, Hamilton Hill, Western Australia 6163, Australia, here referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.

Executed this 26 th day of MARCH
2014 at (place) 140 CLONTING RO HAMILTON HOLL, PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALES
(Signature) Paul Hudson CRANE
Perance
Witness Signature
26/03/2014
(print name)

PATENT REEL: 032558 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 03/31/2014